
2015 Cayuga Lake Trap League - FINAL

Team Total 733

Groton 1463 Week 1 - Dryden 132 143 Week 1 - Dryden - Dale Lacey $55.00

Dryden 1449 Week 2 - Trumansburg 118 118 Week 2 - Trumansburg - Jim Edwards $32.00

Newfield 1427 Week 3 - Groton 130 Week 3 - Groton - Skip Chapman $47.00

Lansing 1415 Week 4 - Newfield 122 Questions/Corrections Email: Week 4 - Newfield - Dick Srnka $47.00

Tompkins Co. 1376 Week 5 - Tompkins Co. 114 Mark Patton: mepatton40@yahoo.com Week 5 - Tomp. Co. - Skip Chapmain $45.00

Trumansburg 1356 Week 6 - Lansing 117 Week 6 - Lansing - Shawn Faulise $53.00
High Gun Skin: $120

No. Shooters per Week Rounds Shot to Date

Number of Shooters

Shoot-Off Qualified

50-50 Winners

Dryden Lansing Newfield Groton Tompkins Co. Trumansburg

PATTON, MARK 50 WILDENSTEIN, CHUCK 49 BROTHERTON, KEN 48 BUCHANAN, JESSE 50 JOHNSON, TONY 49 ZAHARIS, ED 45
BOZEAT, FRANK 49 SHARP, TIM 48 HOWE,LARRY 48 LANDON, CHRIS 50 SPADA, RON 48 CROSSETT, BOB 44
CARD, DAN 49 BENNETT, ZIG 47 BENEDICT, JIM 47 BATZER,SCOTT 49 REYNOLDS, MIKE 46 EDWARDS, JIM 43
ROBBINS, ED 49 ROSEKRANS, MIKE 47 SMITH, CHRIS 47 WOMER, HEIDI 49 SRNKA,DICK 44 LINCOLN, JOHN 43
DAVIS, JOSH 48 WILDENSTEIN, TAMMY 46 COLLINS, AL 46 WOMER, URB 49 TAG, JOE 44 SCHMIDT, RON 43

245 237 236 247 231 218

Dryden Lansing Newfield Groton Tompkins Co. Trumansburg

PATTON, MARK 49 ROSEKRANS, MIKE 48 RUEBEL, VIKTOR 49 HUTCHINGS, BOB 49 REYNOLDS, MIKE 48 EDWARDS, JIM 47
CARD, DAN 48 WILDENSTEIN, CHUCK 47 COLLINS, AL 48 CONINGSBY, ALEXCIS48 SRNKA,DICK 47 ZAHARIS, ED 45
SWANSBROGH, BOB 48 BENNETT, ZIG 47 JOHNSON, GARY 47 KALLFELZ, LEN 48 JOHNSON, TONY 46 LINCOLN, JOHN 45
STRICKLAND, JIM 47 SHARP, TIM 46 BROTHERTON, KEN 46 WOMER, URB 47 SPADA, RON 46 SCHMIDT, RON 45
SMILEY, SR. 47 HATFIELD, LEE 46 HURD, ED 46 OSTRANDER, GERRY 47 WRISLEY,DAVID 44 FARREL, JOE 45

239 234 236 239 231 227

Dryden Lansing Newfield Groton Tompkins Co. Trumansburg

CARD, DAN 50 ROSEKRANS, MIKE 48 WALLIS, BILL 50 BUCHANAN, JESSE 50 JOHNSON, TONY 49 MEDDAUGH,JUSTIN 48
PATTON, MARK 49 WILDENSTEIN, CHUCK 48 SPONABLE, DICK 49 ERICKSON, DAVID 50 REYNOLDS, MIKE 47 ZAHARIS, ED 45
SMILEY, SR. 49 SHARP, TIM 47 SAYRE,JIM 49 HUTCHINGS, BOB 49 SPADA, RON 44 LINCOLN, JOHN 45
DELLOW, MARLAN 48 REINHART, JIM 47 RUEBEL, VIKTOR 48 WOMER, URB 49 TAG, JOE 44 SCHMIDT, RON 45
DAVIS, JOSH 48 BRANN, SHAWN 47 KINNER, LANNY 48 OSTRANDER, GERRY 49 SRNKA,DICK 42 FARREL, JOE 44

244 237 244 247 226 227

Week 1 

Week 2 

Week 3 
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Dryden Lansing Newfield Groton Tompkins Co. Trumansburg

DAVIS, JOSH 49 BENNETT, ZIG 49 BROTHERTON, KEN 48 OSTRANDER, GERRY 49 SPADA, RON 49 MEDDAUGH,JUSTIN 48
CARD, DAN 48 WILDENSTEIN, CHUCK 47 SMITH, CHRIS 48 ERICKSON, DAVID 48 JOHNSON, TONY 47 WESTERVELT, JERRY 47
ROBBINS, ED 48 REINHART, JIM 47 KINNER, LANNY 47 WOMER, URB 48 REYNOLDS, MIKE 47 ZAHARIS, ED 45
FELLOWS, JIM 48 PFAFF, ED 47 BENEDICT, JIM 47 CRAWFORD, DICK 48 SRNKA,DICK 47 SCHMIDT, RON 44
SMILEY, C.J. 48 BRANN, SHAWN 46 HOWE,LARRY 47 LANDON, CHRIS 48 LUCAS, STEVE 43 LACEY, DALE 43

241 236 237 241 233 227

Dryden Lansing Newfield Groton Tompkins Co. Trumansburg

SUTLIFF, BILL 48 WILDENSTEIN, CHUCK 48 WALLIS, BILL 49 ERICKSON, DAVID 49 JOHNSON, TONY 46 RICE, TOM 47
FELLOWS, JIM 47 BENNETT, ZIG 47 BENEDICT, JIM 46 WOMER, URB 48 LUCAS, STEVE 46 ZAHARIS, ED 46
SMILEY, SR. 47 UHROVCIK,STEVE 47 KAYSA, JOHN 46 LANDON, CHRIS 48 TAG, JOE 46 MEDDAUGH,JUSTIN 45
DAVIS, JOSH 46 LONGO, ROB 46 SMITH, CHRIS 45 LANDON, CHAD 48 SPADA, RON 45 SCHMIDT, RON 44
CARD, DAN 45 ARMSTRONG, KEITH 43 RILEY, PHIL 45 KALLFELZ, LEN 48 WHITE, LES 40 EDWARDS, JIM 44

233 231 231 241 223 226

Dryden Lansing Newfield Groton Tompkins Co. Trumansburg

SMILEY, SR. 50 PFAFF, ED 50 SAYRE,JIM 50 WOMER, URB 50 JOHNSON, TONY 48 ZAHARIS, ED 49
MCMASTERS, DAVE 50 BENNETT, ZIG 49 WALLIS, BILL 49 LANDON, CHRIS 50 REYNOLDS, MIKE 48 WESTERVELT, JERRY 47
FELLOWS, JIM 49 WILDENSTEIN, CHUCK 47 BENEDICT, JIM 48 ROBBINS, CURT 50 SPADA, RON 46 MEDDAUGH,JUSTIN 46
CARD, DAN 49 UHROVCIK,STEVE 47 KINNER, LANNY 48 KALLFELZ, LEN 49 SRNKA,DICK 46 EDWARDS, JIM 45
ROBBINS, ED 49 KELLY, KIM 47 HURD, ED 48 HOTALING, SCOTT 49 TAG, JOE 44 FARREL, JOE 44

247 240 243 248 232 231

Week 4 

Week 6 

Week 5



Name Total Category
WOMER, URB 291 0
CARD, DAN 289 Vet
HUTCHINGS, BOB 288 0
OSTRANDER, GERRY 287 Vet
WILDENSTEIN, CHUCK 286 0
LANDON, CHRIS 286 0
JOHNSON, TONY 285 0
ROBBINS, ED 284 Vet
FELLOWS, JIM 283 0
SMILEY, SR. 283 Vet
DAVIS, JOSH 282 0
BENNETT, ZIG 282 0
BENEDICT, JIM 280 0
BROTHERTON, KEN 280 Vet
KINNER, LANNY 278 0
SPADA, RON 278 Vet
SMILEY, C.J. 277 Jr
ROSEKRANS, MIKE 276 0
BUCHANAN, JESSE 276 0
SOVOCOOL,JOHN 276 0
ROBBINS, CURT 275 0
ZAHARIS, ED 275 0
BATZER,SCOTT 274 0
LANDON, CHAD 274 0
HURD, ED 273 0
SMITH, CHRIS 273 0
NORMAN, GEORGE 273 0
DELLOW, MARLAN 271 Vet
FAULISE, SHAWN 270 0
REYNOLDS, MIKE 270 0
MEDDAUGH,JUSTIN 270 0
CARD, PAT 268 Lady
SUTLIFF, BILL 268 0
SHARP, TIM 268 0
COVEY,KEN 268 Vet
STRICKLAND, JIM 266 Vet
RUEBEL, VIKTOR 266 0

HIGH GUN
Name Total Category
CARD, DAN 289 Vet
OSTRANDER, GERRY 287 Vet
ROBBINS, ED 284 Vet
SMILEY, SR. 283 Vet
BROTHERTON, KEN 280 Vet
SPADA, RON 278 Vet
DELLOW, MARLAN 271 Vet
COVEY,KEN 268 Vet
STRICKLAND, JIM 266 Vet
HATFIELD, LEE 262 Vet
AHEARN, MIKE 261 Vet
HOWE,LARRY 261 Vet
LINCOLN, JOHN 259 Vet
TREAT, DICK 257 Vet
DUNN, DICK 256 Vet
BATZER, BOB 254 Vet
WESTERVELT, JERRY 253 Vet
HOWE,JIM 252 Vet
PROUTY, ED 247 Vet
CORL, JIM 243 Vet
SAYRE,JIM 231 Vet
CRAWFORD, DICK 230 Vet
RICE, TOM 230 Vet
SPONABLE, DICK 226 Vet
SRNKA,DICK 226 Vet
GREEN, RICH 222 Vet
BOSSACK, TOM SR. 220 Vet
CHAPMAN, SKIP 214 Vet
RUMSEY, ROGER 204 Vet
ARGETSINGER, DAN 185 Vet
UPDIKE, DAVE 177 Vet
HOLL, JUD 173 Vet
RENNINGER, TED 149 Vet
HETTENGER, JIM 130 Vet
CROSSETT, BOB 122 Vet
JOHNSON, GARY 91 Vet
HUMBLE, JIM 45 Vet
BRYANT, RICK 40 Vet
BUTLER, WAYNE 35 Vet
CRAFT, RUSS 33 Vet

CATEGORY HIGH GUNS

Name Total Category
SMILEY, C.J. 277 Jr
CONINGSBY, ALEXCIS 233 Jr
ACKER, COLE 218 Jr
HOWARD, COLBY 199 Jr
CARD, PAT 268 Lady
WILDENSTEIN, TAMMY 261 Lady
LOGAN, PAT 244 Lady
ROBBINS, AMANDA 240 Lady
DRIES, MARY 215 Lady
HUTCHINGS, JUSTINE 213 Lady
COX, LINDA 211 Lady
HURD, LIN 204 Lady
WOMER, HEIDI 178 Lady
SHAEFFER, SUZI 134 Lady
CROSSETT, TANYA 93 Lady
SOVOCOOL, KATHI 39 Lady

CATEGORY HIGH GUNS

Name Total
HIGH OVERALL WOMER, URB 291
HIGH VET CARD, DAN 289
HIGH LADY CARD, PAT 268
HIGH  JUNIOR SMILEY, C.J. 277
HIGH GUN LANSING WILDENSTEIN, CHUCK 286
HIGH GUN GROTON HUTCHINGS, BOB 288
HIGH GUN DRYDEN ROBBINS, ED 284
HIGH GUN NEWFIELD BENEDICT / BROTHERTON 280
HIGH GUN TOMP. CO. JOHNSON, TONY 285
HIGH GUN TRUMANSBURG ZAHARIS, ED 275

LEAGUE HIGH GUNS
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GROTON
Name Week 1 Week 2 Week 3 Week 4 Week 5 Week 6 Total Category SO Qualified?
BATZER, BOB 48 41 31 48 46 40 254 Vet Yes
BATZER,SCOTT 49 44 46 44 46 45 274 0 Yes
BUCHANAN, JESSE 50 46 50 43 42 45 276 0 Yes
CONINGSBY, ALEXCIS 0 48 46 46 46 47 233 Jr Yes
CORL, JIM 42 37 40 42 39 43 243 Vet Yes
COVEY,KEN 43 44 45 46 41 49 268 Vet Yes
CRAWFORD, DICK 46 0 49 48 39 48 230 Vet Yes
DAGHITA, ROBIN 42 0 46 46 43 48 225 0 Yes
DRIES, JIM 47 0 45 47 44 49 232 0 Yes
DRIES, MARY 43 0 44 40 43 45 215 Lady Yes
ERICKSON, DAVID 46 0 50 48 49 48 241 0 Yes
HOLL, JUD 46 0 44 42 0 41 173 Vet  
HOTALING, SCOTT 0 44 47 0 47 49 187 0  
HUTCHINGS, BOB 48 49 49 47 47 48 288 0 Yes
HUTCHINGS, JUSTINE 44 41 42 0 43 43 213 Lady Yes
KALLFELZ, LEN 0 48 44 46 48 49 235 0 Yes
LANDON, CHAD 47 37 48 47 48 47 274 0 Yes
LANDON, CHRIS 50 44 46 48 48 50 286 0 Yes
MURPHY, SCOTT 44 40 42 0 40 0 166 0  
NORMAN, GEORGE 48 45 47 44 43 46 273 0 Yes
OSTRANDER, GERRY 48 47 49 49 45 49 287 Vet Yes
PRATT, DEXTER 40 0 0 0 0 0 40 0  
RENNINGER, TED 33 0 37 38 0 41 149 Vet  
ROBBINS, AMANDA 41 41 41 39 37 41 240 Lady Yes
ROBBINS, CURT 48 47 48 41 41 50 275 0 Yes
RUMSEY, FRED 36 24 30 31 30 36 187 0 Yes
RUMSEY, ROGER 36 37 30 37 26 38 204 Vet Yes
SHAEFFER, SUZI 46 42 46 0 0 0 134 Lady  
SOVOCOOL,JOHN 45 45 45 47 45 49 276 0 Yes
TRESCOT, JEFF 43 44 46 42 48 42 265 0 Yes
UPDIKE, DAVE 42 0 46 43 0 46 177 Vet  
WARNER, DON 41 0 35 41 0 43 160 0  
WOMER, HEIDI 49 0 44 42 43 0 178 Lady  
WOMER, URB 49 47 49 48 48 50 291 0 Yes
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DRYDEN
Name Week 1 Week 2 Week 3 Week 4 Week 5 Week 6 Total Category SO Qualified?
BERGENE, CHRIS 33 27 35 34 0 41 170 0 Yes
BOZEAT, FRANK 49 44 39 43 35 46 256 0 Yes
CARD, DAN 49 48 50 48 45 49 289 Vet Yes
CARD, PAT 46 46 43 46 44 43 268 Lady Yes
CHAPMAN, SKIP 44 38 30 25 38 39 214 Vet Yes
COX, LINDA 35 30 33 41 35 37 211 Lady Yes
DAVIS, JOSH 48 45 48 49 46 46 282 0 Yes
DELLOW, MARLAN 48 46 48 42 43 44 271 Vet Yes
DUNN, DICK 43 44 43 45 34 47 256 Vet Yes
FELLOWS, JIM 47 45 47 48 47 49 283 0 Yes
HETTENGER, JIM 42 0 0 0 43 45 130 Vet  
HORNBROOK, JOHN 46 0 43 48 45 43 225 0 Yes
HOUGHTLING, STEVE 44 43 41 42 40 45 255 0 Yes
LOGAN, PAT 39 40 47 46 26 46 244 Lady Yes
MCMASTERS, DAVE 46 39 41 0 39 50 215 0 Yes
PATTON, MARK 50 49 49 45 0 46 239 0 Yes
PROUTY, ED 43 40 37 38 43 46 247 Vet Yes
ROBBINS, ED 49 46 47 48 45 49 284 Vet Yes
SLACK, CARL 48 41 46 42 41 47 265 0 Yes
SLACK, PAUL 41 43 47 46 43 45 265 0 Yes
SMILEY, C.J. 47 42 47 48 45 48 277 Jr Yes
SMILEY, SR. 43 47 49 47 47 50 283 Vet Yes
SOVOCOOL, KATHI 39 0 0 0 0 0 39 Lady  
STANLEY,JOHN 47 0 46 44 0 0 137 0  
STRICKLAND, JIM 47 47 43 39 44 46 266 Vet Yes
SUTLIFF, BILL 45 43 44 42 48 46 268 0 Yes
SWANSBROGH, BOB 44 48 46 46 0 42 226 0 Yes
TOWNSEND, KIP 37 36 41 44 0 39 197 0 Yes
TREAT, DICK 45 46 41 40 44 41 257 Vet Yes
WHITE, DAVE 40 38 39 36 32 39 224 0 Yes
YACOPINA, ANTHONY 29 0 36 32 30 37 164 0 Yes
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NEWFIELD
Name Week 1 Week 2 Week 3 Week 4 Week 5 Week 6 Total Category SO Qualified?
AHEARN, MIKE 43 42 43 47 40 46 261 Vet Yes
ARGETSINGER, DAN 34 40 37 45 29 0 185 Vet Yes
BAKER, BRUCE 31 33 0 0 0 0 64 0  
BENEDICT, JIM 47 45 47 47 46 48 280 0 Yes
BESEMER, BILL 43 44 42 46 41 45 261 0 Yes
BROTHERTON, KEN 48 46 47 48 44 47 280 Vet Yes
BRYANT, RICK 40 0 0 0 0 0 40 Vet  
BUCHANAN, DANA 44 0 0 0 0 0 44 0  
COLLINS, AL 46 48 45 38 41 0 218 0 Yes
CRAFT, RUSS 0 33 0 0 0 0 33 Vet  
EASTMAN, BRIAN 43 0 41 43 41 45 213 0 Yes
FAULISE, SHAWN 44 44 48 44 42 48 270 0 Yes
GREEN, RICH 46 44 44 46 42 0 222 Vet Yes
HOWARD, COLBY 44 42 40 39 34 0 199 Jr Yes
HOWE,JIM 45 42 45 42 34 44 252 Vet Yes
HOWE,LARRY 48 42 44 47 39 41 261 Vet Yes
HUMBLE, JIM 45 0 0 0 0 0 45 Vet  
HURD, ED 46 46 43 47 43 48 273 0 Yes
HURD, LIN 39 27 32 34 34 38 204 Lady Yes
JOHNSON, GARY 44 47 0 0 0 0 91 Vet  
JONES, TOM 0 34 0 0 0 0 34 0  
KAYSA, JOHN 0 35 47 45 46 45 218 0 Yes
KINNER, LANNY 46 45 48 47 44 48 278 0 Yes
McGARRY, BOYD 0 32 41 45 34 47 199 0 Yes
PIERCE, KEVIN 45 41 42 45 40 43 256 0 Yes
RILEY, DAVE 0 43 0 0 0 0 43 0  
RILEY, PHIL 45 41 45 44 45 0 220 0 Yes
RUEBEL, VIKTOR 42 49 48 42 39 46 266 0 Yes
SAYRE,CHARLES 39 39 45 44 42 47 256 0 Yes
SAYRE,JIM 45 41 49 46 0 50 231 Vet Yes
SMITH, CHRIS 47 45 46 48 45 42 273 0 Yes
SPONABLE, DICK 44 43 49 42 0 48 226 Vet Yes
WALLIS, BILL 0 44 50 46 49 49 238 0 Yes

TOMPKINS CO.
Name Week 1 Week 2 Week 3 Week 4 Week 5 Week 6 Total Category SO Qualified?
BUTLER, WAYNE 35 0 0 0 0 0 35 Vet  
JOHNSON, TONY 49 46 49 47 46 48 285 0 Yes
LUCAS, STEVE 42 40 41 43 46 43 255 0 Yes
REYNOLDS, MIKE 46 48 47 47 34 48 270 0 Yes
SPADA, RON 48 46 44 49 45 46 278 Vet Yes
SRNKA,DICK 44 47 42 47 0 46 226 Vet Yes
TAG, JOE 44 41 44 42 46 44 261 0 Yes
WHITE, LES 40 37 35 39 40 44 235 0 Yes
WRISLEY,DAVID 34 44 38 42 32 36 226 0 Yes
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LANSING
Name Week 1 Week 2 Week 3 Week 4 Week 5 Week 6 Total Category SO Qualified?
ARMSTRONG, KEITH 43 0 36 44 43 40 206 0 Yes
BENNETT, ZIG 47 47 43 49 47 49 282 0 Yes
BORDONI, GARY 41 41 43 43 41 44 253 0 Yes
BOSSACK, TOM JR. 0 40 41 38 41 38 198 0 Yes
BOSSACK, TOM SR. 35 34 38 40 35 38 220 Vet Yes
BRANN, SHAWN 39 0 47 46 41 42 215 0 Yes
HATFIELD, LEE 44 46 43 43 43 43 262 Vet Yes
JACKSON, ERIC 39 34 36 38 34 37 218 0 Yes
KELLY, KIM 44 0 41 42 37 47 211 0 Yes
LONGO, ROB 40 0 40 44 46 45 215 0 Yes
PFAFF, ED 44 45 46 47 0 50 232 0 Yes
REINHART, JIM 44 41 47 47 41 45 265 0 Yes
ROSEKRANS, MIKE 47 48 48 45 42 46 276 0 Yes
SACKETT, KEVIN 30 16 22 29 18 29 144 0 Yes
SHARP, TIM 48 46 47 44 41 42 268 0 Yes
UHROVCIK,STEVE 43 41 46 41 47 47 265 0 Yes
WILDENSTEIN, CHUCK 49 47 48 47 48 47 286 0 Yes
WILDENSTEIN, TAMMY 46 42 43 45 41 44 261 Lady Yes

TRUMANSBURG
Name Week 1 Week 2 Week 3 Week 4 Week 5 Week 6 Total Category SO Qualified?
ACKER, COLE 39 36 44 37 27 35 218 Jr Yes
ALLEN, DAVE 36 38 38 37 35 30 214 0 Yes
BEVINS, DANA 40 43 43 0 0 0 126 0  
CROSSETT, BOB 44 40 38 0 0 0 122 Vet  
CROSSETT, MIKE 41 34 41 0 0 0 116 0  
CROSSETT, TANYA 36 25 32 0 0 0 93 Lady  
EDWARDS, JIM 43 47 43 42 44 45 264 0 Yes
FARREL, JOE 0 45 44 41 44 44 218 0 Yes
KEMPF, STEVE 35 39 0 39 30 42 185 0 Yes
LACEY, DALE 41 37 35 43 33 1 190 0 Yes
LINCOLN, JOHN 43 45 45 42 40 44 259 Vet Yes
MEDDAUGH,JUSTIN 42 41 48 48 45 46 270 0 Yes
POTTS, ALEX 32 42 36 37 29 0 176 0 Yes
RICE, TOM 31 38 43 37 47 34 230 Vet Yes
SCHMIDT, RON 43 45 45 44 44 0 221 0 Yes
STANDISH, DAVE 40 38 36 33 30 41 218 0 Yes
WESTERVELT, JERRY 41 35 42 47 41 47 253 Vet Yes
ZAHARIS, ED 45 45 45 45 46 49 275 0 Yes
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